

ELZONRIS<sup>®</sup> treatment may cause Capillary Leak Syndrome (CLS). Seek urgent medical attention if you notice any of the following signs and symptoms:

- sudden weight gain (body weight increase by 1.5 kg or more than the weight measured the day before treatment),
- swelling or puffiness,
- dizziness,
- difficulty breathing,
- a general feeling of tiredness,
- low blood pressure,
- weak muscle tone,
- dark-coloured urine and/or frequent urination

Patient Name: \_\_\_\_\_

ELZONRIS<sup>®</sup>

Start Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Prescribing

Doctor: \_\_\_\_\_

Doctor's phone  
number: \_\_\_\_\_

Contact your Doctor immediately for more information.

Date of Preparation: August 2024  
CLS Patient Alert Card Singapore v. 1.1

**Stemline**<sup>®</sup>

A Menarini Group Company

# Patient Alert Card



ELZONRIS<sup>®</sup>

Tagraxofusp

**1000 mcg/mL**

concentrate for solution for infusion

Your doctor has prescribed you ELZONRIS<sup>®</sup> to treat a type of cancer that affects your blood and the soft tissues inside your bones.

This document has been approved by HSA on 05/08/2024.

## How to use this card

- Fill out the back of the card with your name, the date you started receiving ELZONRIS<sup>®</sup>, and your prescribing Doctor's name and phone number
- Immediately put the card in your wallet or purse
- Show this card to any healthcare provider if you go to the Accident and Emergency Department or if you see any other healthcare provider
- Ask your cancer treatment team for another card if your card is lost or damaged
- Keep this card in your wallet or purse until your treatment team tells you that you don't need it anymore